
Read Through the Gospels During Lent - 2025

This is an opportunity to look again at the life of Jesus Christ. Matthew, Mark, Luke and 
John let us see Jesus through four different sets of eyes. As you thoughtfully read 

through each book during Lent, may you see Jesus Christ for yourself. 
Sundays are free for worship and catch-up! 

	 Day of the Week 	 Date 	 Text to Read 
	 Ash Wednesday 	 February 18 	 Matthew 1-3 
	 Thursday 	 February 19 	 Matthew 4-6 
	 Friday 	 February 20 	 Matthew 7-9 
	 Saturday 	 February 21 	 Matthew 10-12 
	 Sunday 	 February 22 	 -- 
	 Monday 	 February 23 	 Matthew 13-14 
	 Tuesday 	 February 24 	 Matthew 15-16 
	 Wednesday 	 February 25 	 Matthew 17-18 
	 Thursday 	 February 26	 Matthew 19-20 
	 Friday 	 February 27	 Matthew 21-22 
	 Saturday 	 February 28	 Matthew 23-24 
	 Sunday 	 March 1 	 -- 
	 Monday 	 March 2 	 Matthew 25-26 
	 Tuesday 	 March 3 	 Matthew 27-28 
	 Wednesday 	 March 4 	 Mark 1-3 
	 Thursday 	 March 5 	 Mark 4-6 
	 Friday 	 March 6 	 Mark 7-9 
	 Saturday 	 March 7 	 Mark 10-12 
	 Sunday 	 March 8	 -- 
	 Monday 	 March 9 	 Mark 13-14 
	 Tuesday 	 March 10 	 Mark 15-16 
	 Wednesday 	 March 11 	 Luke 1-3 
	 Thursday 	 March 12 	 Luke 4-6 
	 Friday 	 March 13 	 Luke 7-9 
	 Saturday 	 March 14 	 Luke 10-12 
	 Sunday 	 March 15 	 -- 
	 Monday 	 March 16	 Luke 13-14 
	 Tuesday 	 March 17	 Luke 15-16 
	 Wednesday 	 March 18	 Luke 17-18 
	 Thursday 	 March 19	 Luke 19-20 
	 Friday 	 March 20	 Luke 21-22 
	 Saturday 	 March 21	 Luke 23-24 
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	 Day of the Week 	 Date 	 Text to Read 
	 Sunday 	 March 22	 -- 
	 Monday 	 March 23	 John 1-2 
	 Tuesday 	 March 24	 John 3-4 
	 Wednesday 	 March 25	 John 5-6 
	 Thursday 	 March 26	 John 7-8 
	 Friday 	 March 27	 John 9-10 
	 Saturday 	 March 28	 John 11-12 
	 Sunday 	 March 29	 -- 
	 Monday 	 March 30	 John 13-14 
	 Tuesday 	 March 31	 John 15-16 
	 Wednesday 	 April 1 	 John 17-18 
	 Thursday 	 April 2 	 John 19-20 
	 Friday 	 April 3 	 John 21 
	 Saturday (BONUS) 	 April 4	 I Corinthians 15 
	 Easter Sunday 	 April 5 	 HE IS RISEN!


